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SAMPOORNA GRAMEEN ROZGAR YOJANA
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) is functioning properly in Punjab and all the other States, as on date;

(b) if so, the funds allotted for SGRY and funds utilized during the last three years, State-wise, year-wise and category-wise;

(c) the number of mandays of employment targeted to be generated and the actual number of mandays generated under SGRY, during the last three years, State-wise, year-wise and category-wise; and

(d) the details of work completed under SGRY during the last three years, State-wise, year-wise and category-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) was launched in 200 identified districts [including 150
National Food for Work Programme (NFFWP) districts] w.e.f. 2nd February, 2006 in phase-I. From this date, NFFWP got subsumed under MGNREGA. Another programme called Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) which was in operation in all the districts in the country also got subsumed under MGNREGA in the 200 identified districts w.e.f. 1.4.2006. 130 additional districts were covered under MGNREGA in phase-II with effect from 1.4.2007 and all the remaining rural areas have been covered under the Act with effect from 1.4.2008. SGRY was thus discontinued with effect from 1.4.2008.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of above.
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